## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2872960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS RECORDED PRIOR TO JUNE 25, 2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AND COLLATERAL AGENT	04/04/2014	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORELOGIC INFORMATION RESOURCES, LLC (F/K/A CORELOGIC US, INC. AND F/K/A FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION)	
Street Address:	40 PACIFICA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Name:	CORELOGIC DORADO, LLC (F/K/A CORELOGIC DORADO CORPORATION AND F/K/A DORADO NETWORK SYSTEMS CORPORATION)	
Street Address:	40 PACIFICA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Name:	CORELOGIC, INC. (F/K/A FIRST AMERICAN CORPORATION)	
Street Address:	40 PACIFICA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Name:	CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC (F/K/A MARKETLINX, INC. AND F/K/A CORELOGIC REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS, LLC (F/K/A FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC AND F/K/A CORELOGIC INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. (F/K/A FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC, INC.))	
Street Address:	40 PACIFICA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618 PATENT	
E00000004	DECL 022024 EDAME: 020	

502826364 REEL: 033034 FRAME: 0292

Name:	CORELOGIC TAX SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	40 PACIFICA
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Name:	CORELOGIC VALUATION SERVICES, LLC (F/K/A EAPPRAISEIT LLC)
Street Address:	40 PACIFICA
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Name:	CORELOGIC REAL ESTATE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC (F/K/A FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.)
Street Address:	40 PACIFICA
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7853464
Patent Number:	7558748
Patent Number:	7917292
Patent Number:	7890509
Patent Number:	7844417
Patent Number:	7343348
Patent Number:	7587348
Patent Number:	7668769
Patent Number:	5361201
Patent Number:	7599882
Patent Number:	7809635
Patent Number:	7747520
Patent Number:	7747521
Patent Number:	7904383
Patent Number:	7853518
Patent Number:	7873570
Patent Number:	7835986
Application Number:	12218893
	·

PATENT

REEL: 033034 FRAME: 0293

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12966820
Application Number:	13046092
Application Number:	12967471
Application Number:	13037052
Application Number:	10405890
Application Number:	13012310
Application Number:	11811250
Application Number:	11999267
Application Number:	11601448
Application Number:	11601574
Application Number:	11601575
Application Number:	11712833
Application Number:	11712835
Application Number:	11971735
Application Number:	12027096
Application Number:	12927971
Application Number:	13051789
Application Number:	12651137
Application Number:	10849702
Application Number:	10989559
Application Number:	10730266
Application Number:	10621954
Application Number:	11104371
Application Number:	11864606
Application Number:	61259967
Application Number:	12771922
Application Number:	13080231
Application Number:	12246407
Application Number:	12710228
Application Number:	10892618
Application Number:	11007750
Application Number:	11765355
Application Number:	11765373
Application Number:	11771114
Application Number:	11772545
Application Number:	12020422
Application Number:	12637448
Application Number:	11623020
Application Number:	12166051

**PATENT** 

REEL. 033034 FRAME. 0294

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12904713
Application Number:	12876581
Application Number:	13039987
Application Number:	61383238
Application Number:	12944969
Application Number:	12687098
Application Number:	12538721
Application Number:	13031148
Application Number:	12941708
Application Number:	13150729

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6502515027

Email:jmull@stblaw.comCorrespondent Name:MARCELA ROBLEDOAddress Line 1:2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064310/0640
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JASON MULL
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page1.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page2.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page3.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page4.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page5.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page6.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page7.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page8.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page9.tif source=FINAL - (15633337)\_(1)\_Corelogic\_BofA - Patent Release - 2011 Financing#page9.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of April 9, 2014 from Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), to the entities listed on Schedule B hereto (the "<u>Grantors</u>").

### **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2011, among the Grantors and the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time made thereto, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) the several Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights agreements, each dated as of May 23, 2011, between the Agent and the Grantors (the "IP Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the other Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) June 24, 2011, at Reel 26499 and Frame 0118; (ii) June 24, 2011, at Reel 26498 and Frame 0464; (iii) June 24, 2011, at Reel 26498 and Frame 0401; (iv) June 24, 2011, at Reel 26499 and Frame 0428;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Patent Collateral, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Patent Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto, including the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination and Release, including the preamble and the recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

and Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

[Patent Release - 2011 Financing]

## Schedule A

## **U.S. Patents and Patent Applications**

		Registration/	
Registered Holder	Application No.	Publication No.	Title
First Advantage	12/218,893		SUPPLIER COMPLIANCE
Corporation	·		MANAGER TOOL
Dorado Network	12/966,820		DYNAMIC WORKFLOW
Systems			ARCHITECTURES FOR
Corporation			LOAN PROCESSING
Dorado Network		7,853,464	DYNAMIC WORKFLOW
Systems			ARCHITECTURES FOR
Corporation			LOAN PROCESSING
Dorado Network		7,558,748	PURPOSE-BASED
Systems			ADAPTIVE RENDERING
Corporation			
First American Real	10/989,559		DOCUMENT MANIFEST
Estate Information			AND PUBLICATION
Services, Inc.			ASSOCIATION WITH
			DATASET QUALITY
			CONTROL
First American Real	10/730,266		ELECTRONIC CLOSING
Estate Information			
Services, Inc.			
CoreLogic, Inc.	13/046,092		APPLICANT
			QUALIFICATION
			DEVIATION REPORTING
CoreLogic, Inc.	12/967,471		AUTOMATIC DATA
			VALIDATION AND
			CORRECTION
CoreLogic, Inc.	13/037,052		PERFORMANCE
			EVALUATION AND USE
			OF HOME PRICE INDEX
			MODELS
The First American	10/730,266		ELECTRONIC CLOSING
Corporation			
The First American	10/405,890		ELECTRONIC MORTGAGE
Corporation			QUALITY CONTROL
The First American	10/989,559		DOCUMENT MANIFEST
Corporation			AND PUBLICATION
			ASSOCIATION WITH
			DATASET QUALITY
			CONTROL
CoreLogic Real	11/974,911	7,917,292	SYSTEMS AND METHODS
Estate Solutions,			FOR FLOOD RISK

Rogistered Holder	Application No.	Registration/	Friic
LLC		Publication No.	ASSESSMENT
CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/999,319	7,890,509	PARCEL DATA ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING
CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC	13/012,310		PARCEL DATA ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING
CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/811,250		REAL-TIME MODELING
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	10/784,325	7,844,417 / US 2004/0260510 A1	GIS-BASED RAPID POPULATION ASSESSMENT TOOL
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/999,267		SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR TRACKING PARCEL DATA ACQUISITION
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/601,448		UPDATING A DATABASE WITH DETERMINED CHANGE IDENTIFIERS
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/601,574		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FLOOD AREA CHANGE DETECTION
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/601,575		DISPLAYING A FLOOD CHANGE MAP WITH CHANGE DESIGNATORS
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/712,833		RULES-BASED DELINQUENCY ITEM PROCESSING
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/712,835		TAX DELINQUENCY SCREEN WITH LOAN DATABASE BACKSEARCH
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	11/971,735		FLOOD ANALYSIS DATA PRODUCTION
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	12/027,096		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR QUANTIFYING FLOOD RISK
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	12/927,971		GIS-BASED RAPID POPULATION ASSESSMENT TOOL
First American Real Estate Solutions, LLC	13/051,789		SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FLOOD RISK ASSESSMENT

		Registration/	
Registered Holder	Application No.	Publication No.	Title
CoreLogic Tax	12/651,137		AUTOMATIC
Services, LLC			DELINQUENCY ITEM
			PROCESSING WITH
			CUSTOMIZATION FOR
			LENDERS
eAppraiseIT LLC	10/849,702		SYSTEM AND METHOD
			FOR EVALUATING RISK
			ASSOCIATED WITH
Ti . A D 1	10/000 550		PROPERTY
First American Real	10/989,559		DOCUMENT MANIFEST
Estate Information			AND PUBLICATION
Services, Inc.			ASSOCIATION WITH
			DATASET QUALITY CONTROL
First American Real	10/730,266		ELECTRONIC CLOSING
Estate Information	10/750,200		LEECTRONIC CLOSING
Services, Inc.			
MarketLinx, Inc.	10/621,954		INTERNET-BASED
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10,021,50		HOUSING MARKET
			REPORT GENERATING
			TOOL
MarketLinx, Inc.	09/861,282	7,343,348	SYSTEM FOR
		US	PERFORMING REAL-
		2002/0095385	ESTATE TRANSACTIONS
		A1	OVER A COMPUTER
			NETWORK USING
			PARTICIPANT
25 1 71 7	11/10/05/1		TEMPLATES
MarketLinx, Inc.	11/104,371		METHOD FOR PROVIDING
			REAL-TIME ACCESS OF
			REAL ESTATE PROPERTY LISTING DATABASE VIA
			VOICE COMMUNICATION
			NETWORKS
First American	11/864,606		INFORMATION
CoreLogic, Inc.	11/001,000		VALIDATION SYSTEM
First American	61/259.967		MULTIPLE LISTINGS
CoreLogic, Inc.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		SERVICE DATA SHARING
			SYSTEM, METHOD, AND
			COMPUTER PROGRAM
			PRODUCT
First American	12/771,922		DATA ANALYTICS
CoreLogic, Inc.			MODELS FOR LOAN
			TREATMENT

Registered Holder	Application No.	Registration/ Publication No.	Tring
First American CoreLogic, Inc.	13/080,231		METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT, DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING AN ELECTRONIC APPRAISAL REPORT AND AUDITING SYSTEM
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/526,208	7,587,348 US 2007/0226129 A1	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DETECTING MORTGAGE RELATED FRAUD
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/543,271	7,668,769 US 2007/0106582 A1	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DETECTING FRAUD
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/246,407	US 2009/0099959 A1	METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF PREDICTING MORTGAGE RISK
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/710,228	5 261 201	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DETECTING FRAUD
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	07/963,908	5,361,201	REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL USING PREDICTIVE MODELING
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	10/713,348	7,599,882 US 2005/0108025 A1	METHOD FOR MORTGAGE FRAUD DETECTION
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	10/892,618	US 2006/0015357 A1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPATIOTEMPORAL VALUATION OF REAL ESTATE
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/007,750	US 2006/0122918 A1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING AUTOMATED VALUATION MODELS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/499,341	7,809,635 / US 2007/0033126 A1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UPDATING A LOAN PORTFOLIO WITH INFORMATION ON SECONDARY LIENS
CoreLogic Information	11/765,355	US 2007/0294303	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING

Registered Holder	Application No.	Registration/ Publication No.	Title
Solutions, Inc.		A1	MORTGAGE CUSTOMERS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/765,373	US 2007/0294163 A1	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RETAINING MORTGAGE CUSTOMERS (PT CUSTOMER RETENTION)
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/771,114	US 2008/0004893 A1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VALIDATING AN APPRAISAL REPORT AND PROVIDING AN APPRAISAL SCORE
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/772,545	US 2008/0010188 A1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREDICTING OUTCOMES OF A HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT (HELOC SCORE)
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/020,422	US 2008/0222028 A1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING MORTGAGE DATA QUALITY CONTROL VERIFICATION
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/637,448		METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING A REAL ESTATE PRICING INDICATOR AND PREDICTING REAL ESTATE TRENDS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/623,020		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING FRAUDULENT LOANS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/499,401	7,747,520 / US 2007/0185806 A1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING AND REPORTING OF LIEN DISTRESS EVENTS (LIEN WATCH)
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/677,535	7,747,521 / US 2007/0198493 A1	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH A PERSON OR

Registerer Holds	a Application N	Registration/ Publication No.	Fille
			PROPERTY
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/166,051	US 2010/0004952 A1	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING, MONITORING AND REPORTING EXTINGUISHMENT OF A TITLE INSURANCE POLICY
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/783,093	7,904,383	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING FOR AND REPORTING OF LIEN DISTRESS EVENTS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/904,713		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH A PERSON OR PROPERTY
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/135,778	7,853,518	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADVANCED MORTGAGE DIAGNOSTIC ANALYTICS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/871,782	7,873,570	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UPDATING A LOAN PORTFOLIO WITH INFORMATION ON SECONDARY LIENS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/780,247	7,835,986	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH A PERSON OR PROPERTY
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	12/876,581		AUTOMATED MINING AND PROCESSING OF DATA ASSOCIATED WITH REAL ESTATE
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	13/039,987		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AND REPORTING OF LIEN DISTRESS EVENTS
CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc.	11/864,606		INFORMATION VALIDATION SYSTEM
CoreLogic	61/383,238		SHORT SALE

Registered folia:	Application No.	Registration/ Publication No.	Title
Information			MONITORING SYSTEM,
Solutions, Inc.			METHOD AND COMPUTER
			PROGRAM PRODUCT
CoreLogic	12/944,969		SYSTEM AND METHOD
Information			FOR PROVIDNG AN
Solutions, Inc.			ADJUSTMENT VALUE FOR
			KEYWORDS RETRIEVED
			FROM A DATA SOURCE
			AND ADJUSTING AN AVM
			VALUE BASED ON THE
			ADJUSTMENT VALUE
CoreLogic	12/687,098		SYSTEM AND METHOD OF
Information			DETECTING AND
Solutions, Inc.			ASSESSING MULTIPLE
			TYPES OF RISKS RELATED
			TO MORTGAGE LENDING
CoreLogic	12/538,721		SYSTEM AND METHOD OF
Information			DETECTING MORTGAGE
Solutions, Inc.			RELATED FRAUD
CoreLogic	13/031,148		SYSTEM AND METHODS
Information			FOR FACILITATING
Solutions, Inc.			FINANCIAL
			TRANSACTIONS
			INVOLVING BUNDLES OF
			PROPERTIES
CoreLogic	12/941,708		SYSTEM COMPUTER
Information			PROGRAM STORAGE
Solutions, Inc.			PRODUCT AND METHOD
			OF CREATING A LIST OF
			POTENTIAL CONSUMERS
CoreLogic	13/150,729		PROPERTY CONDITION
Information			ASSESSMENT REPORTING
Solutions, Inc.			

### **Schedule B**

### **Grantors**

- 1. CoreLogic Information Resources, LLC (f/k/a CoreLogic US, Inc. and f/k/a First Advantage Corporation)
- 2. CoreLogic Dorado, LLC (f/k/a CoreLogic Dorado Corporation and f/k/a Dorado Network Systems Corporation)
- 3. CoreLogic Real Estate Information Services, LLC (f/k/a First American Real Estate Information Services, Inc.)
- 4. CoreLogic, Inc. (f/k/a First American Corporation)
- 5. CoreLogic Solutions, LLC (f/k/a MarketLinx, Inc. and f/k/a CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (f/k/a First American Real Estate Solutions LLC and f/k/a CoreLogic Information Solutions, Inc. (f/k/a First American CoreLogic, Inc.))
- 6. CoreLogic Tax Services, LLC

RECORDED: 05/28/2014

7. CoreLogic Valuation Services, LLC (f/k/a eAppraiseIT LLC)